
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 01/10/22 08:38AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

False Alarm

BE220131201/10/22  05:46AM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ECLIPSE CENTER ST

Burglary, Resd, Force En

Domestic Violence

Domestic Violence

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE220126401/09/22  07:12PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

ARRESTED: DIXON, DEREK ALAN  M/W  Age: 31.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE220124001/09/22  02:23PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE220123501/09/22  01:36PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

MC KINLEY AV & PORTLAND AV

Domestic Violence

Domestic Violence

Bail Jumping

Domestic Abuse Repeater

BE220122601/09/22  11:48AM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 25.00  Height: 5'09"  Weight: 152.00lbs.

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE220121601/09/22  09:50AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GERALD AV

ARRESTED: FIGGINS, ISAAC   M/B  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI



Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE220119901/09/22  02:55AM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NINTH ST

ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR, 944 FOURTH ST, BELOIT WI

False Alarm

BE220119401/09/22  12:57AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GARFIELD AV

Traffic Accident, Pers Injury

BE220115501/08/22  09:04PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Light Blue  IPHONE 13 PRO APPLE PHONE

FOUND PROPERTY: Gray  IPHONE APPLE PHONE

Arrest for Other Jurisdiction

BE220114101/08/22  05:49PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HAMILTON AV

MENARDS, 2851 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: OSSMANN, AMY LYNN  F/W  Age: 42.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Burglary, Resd, Force En

Disorderly Conduct

BE220114001/08/22  05:04PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VERNON AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

FOUND PROPERTY: Red   MG GEAR Backpack

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE220113801/08/22  04:35PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE220112701/08/22  03:11PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

S&S EXPRESS MART, 1407 LIBERTY AV, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE220112601/08/22  03:08PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 1&2 W GRAND AV

Assist or Promote Prostitution

BE220112101/08/22  02:51PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PUBLIC AV; APT: 205



Theft, Prop, Othr

BE220111901/08/22  02:17PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

STOLEN:  Backpack

False Alarm

BE220111701/08/22  01:42PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANDVIEW DR

Fire Assist

BE220110801/08/22  11:38AM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PIONEER DR

Robbery, Firearm, Residence

BE220110001/08/22  10:13AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 42.00  Height: 6'00"  Weight: 180.00lbs.

Burglary, Resd, Force En

BE220107801/08/22  02:03AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST; APT 3

STOLEN:  Television

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE220106501/07/22  10:37PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: FINGERHUT, TIMOTHY JAMES  M/W  Age: 45.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE220104801/07/22  07:49PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST; APT: 302

ARRESTED: RUSSELL, CARLOS A  M/B  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

BE220104701/07/22  07:43PM TRULLEY E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COPELAND AV & WIS AV

ARRESTED: JACKSON, HENRY LEE  M/B  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Problem

BE220103701/07/22  06:24PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST

Civil Dispute

BE220103601/07/22  06:20PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROOSEVELT AV



Bail Jumping

BE220102701/07/22  04:55PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

ARRESTED: RODRIGUEZ, FELIPE NEFTALI  M/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Found Property

BE220101501/07/22  03:08PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Threats

BE220100501/07/22  02:08PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ARGALL AV

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE220099601/07/22  01:42PM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE220099201/07/22  01:15PM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE220098601/07/22  12:37PM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV

ARRESTED: BARKER MARTINEZ, JADE NICOLE  F/L  Age: 22.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: BARKER MARTINEZ, JADE NICOLE  F/L  Age: 22.00  City: BELOIT WI

Abandoned Veh

BE220095701/07/22  10:26AM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KEELER AV

Burglary, Resd, Force En

BE220094501/07/22  08:44AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JEAN ELLEN DR

STOLEN:  Firearm

Sudden Death

BE220094301/07/22  08:35AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HEATHER TER




	Media Report
	BE2201312
	BE2201264
	BE2201264

	BE2201240
	

	BE2201235
	BE2201226
	BE2201226

	BE2201216
	BE2201216

	BE2201199
	BE2201199

	BE2201194
	BE2201155
	BE2201155
	BE2201155
	BE2201155



	BE2201141
	BE2201141

	BE2201140
	BE2201140
	BE2201140
	BE2201140



	BE2201138
	BE2201127
	BE2201127

	BE2201126
	BE2201121
	BE2201119
	BE2201119
	BE2201119
	BE2201119



	BE2201117
	BE2201108
	BE2201100
	BE2201100

	BE2201078
	BE2201078
	BE2201078
	BE2201078



	BE2201065
	BE2201065

	BE2201048
	BE2201048

	BE2201047
	BE2201047

	BE2201037
	BE2201036
	BE2201027
	BE2201027

	BE2201015
	BE2201005
	BE2200996
	BE2200996

	BE2200992
	BE2200992

	BE2200986
	BE2200986

	BE2200957
	BE2200945
	BE2200945
	BE2200945
	BE2200945



	BE2200943


