



Media Report

01/10/22 08:38AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/10/22 05:46AM	ECLIPSE CENTER ST	BE2201312	ASILIS O
Burglany Dood Force F	·		
Burglary, Resd, Force E	:N		
Domestic Violence			
Domestic Violence			
Destruct/Damage/Vanda	alize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/09/22 07:12PM	HACKETT ST	BE2201264	MURPHY K
ARRESTED: DIXON, DI	EREK ALAN M/W Age: 31.00 City: JANE	SVILLE WI	
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/09/22 02:23PM	MILW RD	BE2201240	BOULTON T
WALMART, 2785 MILW	RD, BELOIT WI		
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/09/22 01:36PM	MC KINLEY AV & PORTLAND AV	BE2201235	MANN J
Domestic Violence			Domestic Abuse Repeater
Domestic Violence			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/09/22 11:48AM	WHITE AV	BE2201226	BOULTON T
SUSPECT: M/W Age: 2	25.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 152.00lbs.		
Disordarly Conduct			
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Destruct/Damage/Vanda	alize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/09/22 09:50AM	GERALD AV	BE2201216	ROCHA J
ARRESTED: FIGGINS,	ISAAC M/B Age: 26.00 City: BELOIT W	1	

Theft, Veh, Automobile	9			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/09/22 02:55AM	NINTH ST	BE2201199	ASILIS O	
ENTERPRISE RENT A	A CAR, 944 FOURTH ST, BELOIT WI			
False Alarm				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/09/22 12:57AM	GARFIELD AV	BE2201194	HIRSCH C	
Traffic Accident, Pers	Injury			
Date/time of report		CAD Number BE2201155	Primary Officer	
01/08/22 09:04PM	HENRY AV Light Blue IPHONE 13 PRO APPLE PHC		ROBINSON L	
	Gray IPHONE APPLE PHONE			
Arrest for Other Jurisd	iction			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/08/22 05:49PM	HAMILTON AV	BE2201141	RAUCH D	
MENARDS, 2851 MIL	-			
ARRESTED: OSSMAN	NN, AMY LYNN F/W Age: 42.00 City: JA			
Burglary, Resd, Force	En			
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/08/22 05:04PM	VERNON AV	BE2201140	MUNIZ M	
M/B JUVENILE ARRE				
M/B JUVENILE ARRE				
M/B JUVENILE ARRE				
FOUND PROPERTY.	Red MG GEAR Backpack			
Theft, Prop, Othr				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/08/22 04:35PM	LIBERTY AV	BE2201138	MUNIZ M	
Theft, Prop, Othr				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/08/22 03:11PM	LIBERTY AV	BE2201127	MUNIZ M	
	, 1407 LIBERTY AV, BELOIT WI			
	, - , -			
Theft, Prop, Othr				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/08/22 03:08PM	1&2 W GRAND AV	BE2201126	MURPHY K	
Assist or Promote Prostitution				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/08/22 02:51PM	PUBLIC AV; APT: 205	BE2201121	HARTER A	

Theft, Prop, Othr				
	Street of Oppurrance			
Date/time of report 01/08/22 02:17PM	Street of Occurrence E GRAND AV	CAD Number BE2201119	Primary Officer HARTER A	
STOLEN: Backpack		DE2201110	ΠΑΙΤΕΙΧΑ	
OTOLEN. Backpack				
False Alarm				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/08/22 01:42PM	GRANDVIEW DR	BE2201117	HARTER A	
Fire Assist				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/08/22 11:38AM	PIONEER DR	BE2201108	BUROKER J	
Robbery, Firearm, Res	idence			
•				
Date/time of report 01/08/22 10:13AM	Street of Occurrence RIVERSIDE DR	CAD Number BE2201100	Primary Officer OXENREIDER B	
		DEZZUTIUU	UXEINREIDER B	
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	42.00 Height: 6'00" Weight: 180.00lbs.			
Burglary, Resd, Force	En			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/08/22 02:03AM	SIXTH ST; APT 3	BE2201078	MAR-GARCIA N	
STOLEN: Television				
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/07/22 10:37PM	W GRAND AV	BE2201065	BAILEY V	
ARRESTED: FINGER	HUT, TIMOTHY JAMES M/W Age: 45.00) City: BELOIT WI		
Disordarly Conduct				
Disorderly Conduct				
Assault, Simple				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/07/22 07:49PM	BLUFF ST; APT: 302	BE2201048	LIMBERG A	
ARRESTED: RUSSEL	L, CARLOS A M/B Age: 40.00 City: BEL	LOIT WI		
Disorderly Conduct				
•				
Bail Jumping				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/07/22 07:43PM	COPELAND AV & WIS AV	BE2201047	TRULLEY E	
ARRESTED: JACKSON, HENRY LEE M/B Age: 32.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Animal Problem				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/07/22 06:24PM	SIXTH ST	BE2201037	SMITH NJ	
		DELLOTOOT		
Civil Dispute				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/07/22 06:20PM	ROOSEVELT AV	BE2201036	LIMBERG A	

Street of Occurrence		
	CAD Number	Primary Officer
MERRILL ST	BE2201027	HAGSTROM D
JEZ, FELIPE NEFTALI M/W Age: 33.	00 City: BELOIT WI	
Paraphrnla		
Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
STATE ST	BE2201015	JOHNSON N
Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
ARGALLAV	BE2201005	GILLE C
Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
MILW RD	BE2200996	BELMONTES B
/ RD, BELOIT WI		
Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
MILW RD	BE2200992	BELMONTES B
/ RD, BELOIT WI		
		Domestic Violence No Weapon
Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
SUMMIT AV	BE2200986	BUI B
•	-	
Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
KEELER AV	BE2200957	GARETSON L
En		
	CAD Number	Primary Officer
JEAN ELLEN DR		BOURIL M
Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
HEATHER TER	BE2200943	BELMONTES B
	JEZ, FELIPE NEFTALI M/W Age: 33. araphrnia Street of Occurrence STATE ST Street of Occurrence ARGALL AV Street of Occurrence MILW RD / RD, BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence MILW RD / RD, BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence SUMMIT AV MARTINEZ, JADE NICOLE F/L Age: MARTINEZ, JADE NICOLE F/L Age: MARTINEZ, JADE NICOLE F/L Age:	JEZ, FELIPE NEFTALI M/W Age: 33.00 City: BELOIT WI araphrnla Street of Occurrence CAD Number STATE ST BE2201015 Street of Occurrence CAD Number ARGALL AV BE2201005 Street of Occurrence CAD Number MILW RD BE2200996 (RD, BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence CAD Number MILW RD BE2200992 (RD, BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence CAD Number SUMMIT AV BE2200986 MARTINEZ, JADE NICOLE F/L Age: 22.00 City: BELOIT WI MARTINEZ, JADE NICOLE F/L Age: 22.00 City: BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence CAD Number BE2200987 En Street of Occurrence CAD Number BE2200945